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1.4 Feedback Committee Report:

A 09 members committee is formed for collection and analysis of feedback
from stakeholders. The committee prepares the time bound schedule for feedback
collection with congruence to academic calendar.

The committee decides the criteria for suggesting the measures of
improvement of the institute according to stakeholders and collects the feedback from
student, teachers and alumni.

The committee obtains the feedback from student about college, teaching &
curriculum, laboratory and Library. The committee also collects the feedback on
curriculum, teaching-learning, infrastructure facilities, administration, library,
research facilities, assessment and evaluation from teachers.

The college alumni suggestion in the form of feedback are obtain on syllabus,
infrastructure, laboratory facilities, library facilities, teaching faculties and canteen
facilities, administration, education resources, admission procedure for improvement
about the said parameters.

With the help and guidance of IQAC, feedback committee drafts the
questionnaire for feedback, the questions are designed to extract out the strengths and
area of improvements of the institute. The suggestions are collected from the
stakeholders through online process. All the collected data has been stored and
analyzed for betterment of the institution as per the guidelines given by NAAC. The
overall feedback mechanism is the key parameter to develop a fruitful environment

and improvement of the institute.
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Category: Students feedback about College
Total number of Students recorded feedback: 599

Total number of questions attempted: 15

Feedback Type: Online

Table 1 : Questionnaire for Students feedback about College

Q. Nature of Questions

No

C1 | The office staff in the college is cooperative and helpful

C2 | The library staff is cooperative and helpful

C3 | The prescribed books / reading materials are available in the libraryy

C4 | Equipments in the laboratory are in good working condition

C5 | Results are displayed on the notice board and college website

C6 | Toilets / washrooms are clean and properly maintained

C7 | The classrooms are clean and well maintained

C8 | The campus is green and eco-friendly

C9 | Clean drinking water is available in the college campus

C10 | The college buildings and classrooms are accessible to disabled persons

C11 | The campus has adequate power supply

C12 | Our grievances/ problems are redressed and solved well in time

C13 | The functioning of the placement cell in the college is satisfactory

cl4 Continuo_us efforts are taken by the college to improve the quality of teaching
and learning.

C15 | The overall teaching and mentoring process of the college is excellent




Table 2: Analysis of Student’s Feedback about College:

Q. | Nature of | Excellent Very Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory
No. | Questions (%) good (%) | (%) (%) (%0)
1. C1 50 46 2 1 0
2. C2 50 47 3 1 0
3. C3 43 49 5 3 0
4, C4 31 49 18 2 0
5. C5 68 30 1 0 1
6. C6 35 51 4 8 2
7. C7 40 53 3 3 0
8. C8 44 51 2 3 0
9. C9 47 47 4 2 0
10. C10 35 52 10 3 0
11. Cl1 50 48 1 1 0
12. C12 39 54 5 2 0
13. Ci3 25 58 15 1 1
14. Cl4 47 50 3 1 0
15. C15 49 47 1 0
Total 44 49 05 02 00

Graphical Analysis of Student’s Feedback about College:

Graph 1: Students Feedback about College

EExcellent

mVery good

B Good

Satisfactory

W Unsatisfactory




Analysis Report on the Students feedback about College

We have received 599 responses from students through online process by web link
Website address:

Direct Link:
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1LFAIpQLSTkbbi5SKAz8OKFDEZDktJd YKFIUEJ

NDBpW71D80oVogw8mNvw/viewform?usp=sf link

The following are the observations on Students feedback about College

1. College should provide reading room for students.

2. Updating syllabus is required.

3. Proper guidance about sports/extra-curricular activity should be provided.
4. Canteen and gym facility should be provided

5. Department wise drinking water facility should be provided.



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfkbbi5KAz8OkFDEZDktJd_YKFiUEJNDBpW71D8oVogw8mNvw/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfkbbi5KAz8OkFDEZDktJd_YKFiUEJNDBpW71D8oVogw8mNvw/viewform?usp=sf_link

Student’s Feedback about Library

Category:

Total number of Students recorded feedback: 599

Total number of questions attempted: 11

Feedback Type:

Table 3: Analysis of Student’s Feedback about Library:

Students Feedback about library

Online

Q.N Nature of Questions Excellent ;]/c?ggll Good SaUs;‘/actor Unsatisfactory
0. (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1. | Availability of books, 34 41 19 5 1

journals, magazines
and newspapers
2. Quality of books 32 44 19 4 0
available
3. Quantity of books 32 38 21 7 2
available
4. Library staff 37 39 22 3 0
5. Library rules and 41 37 20 2 0
regulations
6. Environment in the 36 37 23 4 1
library
7. Internet services 30 35 22 10 4
8. Book Circulation 39 37 20 4 0
Services
9. Cleanliness & 41 38 18 3 1
Environment
10. Electric Services 42 38 18 3 0
11. Overall rating 35 41 21 4 0
Total 36 39 20 4 1




Graphical Analysis of Student’s Feedback about Library:

Graph 2: Students Feedback Report about
Library
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Analysis Report on the Student’s Feedback about Library:
We have received feedback from 599 responses through online process by web link
Website address:

Direct Link:
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1IFAIpQLSfkbhi5SKAz8OkFDEZDktJd YKFIUEJ
NDBpW71D80oVogw8mNvw/viewform?usp=sf link

The following are the observations on Student’s Feedback about Library:
1. Number of books (textbooks and reference books) in library should increase
2. Students made a demand of variety in the magazines, periodicals etc.

3. Library should focus on infrastructure development, especially on internet facility.



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfkbbi5KAz8OkFDEZDktJd_YKFiUEJNDBpW71D8oVogw8mNvw/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfkbbi5KAz8OkFDEZDktJd_YKFiUEJNDBpW71D8oVogw8mNvw/viewform?usp=sf_link

Student’s Feedback about Laboratory

Category: Student’s Feedback about Laboratory
Total number of Students recorded feedback: 574

Total number of questions attempted: 05

Feedback Type: Online

Table 4: Analysis of Student’s Feedback about Laboratory

: . Excellent | Very good | Good | Satisfactor
I\?o. Nature of Questions (%) (%/3) (%) (%) y
1. | The teacher checks the
laboratory journals/ files 68 28 03 01
regularly
2. | The teacher is available in
the laboratory for the 70 27 02 01

entire duration of the
practical/experiment

3. | The teacher has a
methodical approach 71 23 05 00
towards conduct of
experiments

4. | Proper instructions and
demonstrations are given 73 24 02 00
by the teacher prior to the
conduct of the
practical/experiment

5. | The teacher helps the
students in smooth 66 30 03 01
conduct of experiment

Total 70 26 03 01




Graphical Analysis of Student’s Feedback about Laboratory:

Graph 3: Students Feedback Report about Laboratory
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Analysis Report on the Student’s Feedback about Laboratory:

We have received feedback from 574 responses through online process by web link
Website address:

Direct Link:
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1IFAIpQLSfkbhi5SKAz8OKkFDEZDktJd YKFIUEJ

NDBpW71D80oVogw8mNvw/viewform?usp=sf link

The following are the observations on Student’s Feedback about Laboratory:

1. Practical base subject should be provided with laboratory facility

2. Students should be encouraged for innovative programmes.

3. A proper assesment system should be developed for students practical knowledge.

4. Laboratory conditions fulfills the basic need of the students.



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfkbbi5KAz8OkFDEZDktJd_YKFiUEJNDBpW71D8oVogw8mNvw/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfkbbi5KAz8OkFDEZDktJd_YKFiUEJNDBpW71D8oVogw8mNvw/viewform?usp=sf_link

Student’s Feedback about Teachers

Category: Student’s Feedback about Teachers
Total number of Students recorded feedback:

Total number of questions attempted: 19

Feedback Type: Online

Table 5 : Questionnaire for Student’s Feedback about Teachers

S(') Nature of Questions
T1 | How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
T2 | How well did the teachers prepare for the lectures?
T3 | How well were the teachers able to communicate?
T4 | The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
T5 | The internal evaluation done by the teachers is fair.
T6 | Your performance in assignments is discussed with you.
7 The college takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange
and field visit opportunities for students.
The college provides multiple opportunities of learning and personal growth
T for the students.
Teachers inform students’ about their competencies, course outcomes and
B programme outcomes.
T10 | Your mentor takes a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
T11 | The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
The teachers identify students’ strengths and accordingly provide educational
T challenges and encourage the students to fulfil them.
T13 | Teachers identify students’ weaknesses and guide them to overcome
The college makes efforts to engage students in the monitoring, review and
T continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
The teachers use student-centric methods, such as experimental learning,
T15 | participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing
learning experiences.
T16 | Teachers encourage students to participate in co-curricular and extra-




curricular activities.

T17

Efforts are made by the teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and

employability skills to make you ready for the world of work

T18 _
teaching.

Teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

T19 | The quality of teaching-learning process in your college is very good.

Table 6: Analysis Report on Students Feedback about Teachers

Excellent Very good Good | Satisfactory
Q.No Faculty (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 Arts 75 23 2 1
2 Commerce 65 30 3 1
3 Science 73 24 2 1
4 | Computer 70 26 2 1
Science
5 BAF 57 35 6 2
Total 68 28 3 1
Graphical Analysis Report on Students Feedback about Teachers:
Graph 4 : Student’s Feedback about Teacher
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Analysis Report on Students Feedback about Teachers:

Average Rating of Teachers’ Feedback Response found to be at 45%
Scale for Opinion of Teachers’ found to be at.

Website address:

Direct Link URL:

The following are the observations on Students Feedback about Teachers:

1.

The students reported that they would like the teachers to teach more practically
and relate its knowledge practically while teaching.

Teachers should use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching wherever necessary.

Teachers should discuss their overall performance of students with them.

The work given by the college guide and teacher should be reviewed from time to
time.

There should be separate laboratories and study centers of social sciences in the
college for the educational development of the students.

Teaching skills of teachers have fulfilled the teaching learning process criteria
above satisfaction mark.

Overall performance of teachers is excellent.




Teacher’s Feedback about College

Category: Teachers’ Feedback
Total number of Teachers’ recorded feedback: 34

Total number of questions attempted: 14

Feedback Type: Online

Table 7: Questionnaire for Teacher’s Feedback about College

Q. No Nature of Question
The courses / syllabi taught by me have a good balance between theory and
Tel application
Tc2 | The objectives of the syllabi are well defined.
The books/journals etc. prescribed / listed as reference materials are
Tes relevant, updated and cover the entire syllabi
Tea The course / syllabi of the subjects taught by me increased my interest,
knowledge and perspective in the subject area
The college has given me full freedom to adopt new techniques / strategies
Tc5 | of teaching such as group discussions, seminar, presentations and learners'
participation
| have the freedom to adopt new techniques / strategies of testing and
Teo assessment of students
Te7 Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with proper coverage of
all units in the syllabus
Tc8 | The prescribed books are available in the library in sufficient numbers
Tc9 | The environment in the College is conducive to teaching and research
Tc10 | The administration is teacher-friendly
The college provides adequate opportunities and support to faculty members
Telt for upgrading their skills and qualifications
Tcl2 | ICT facilities in the college are adequate and satisfactory
Tcl3 | Toilets / washrooms are clean and properly maintained

Tcl4

The classrooms are clean and well maintained




Table 8:Tabular Analysis Report on Teacher’s Feedback about College

Nature of . .
Q.No Quel;tions Excellent ;/c?c:():i/ Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory

- ) | o | @) | ) (%)
1 Tcl 59 38 0 3 0
2 Tc2 53 41 6 0 0
3 Tc3 41 56 3 0 0
4 Tcd 74 26 0 0 0
5 Tch 82 15 3 0 0
6 Tc6 68 29 3 0 0
7 Tc7 76 24 0 0 0
8 Tc8 20 68 3 9 0
9 Tc9 53 44 0 3 0
10 Tcl0 50 44 3 3 0
11 Tcll 70 24 3 3 0
12 Tcl2 41 53 3 3 0
13 Tcl3 53 32 0 12 3
14 Tcl4 11 65 3 18 3

Total 54 40 2 4 0

Graphical Analysis Report on Teacher’s Feedback about College

Graph 5 :Teacher’s Feedback about College

m @

M Excellent

M Very good

m Good
Satisfactory

B Unsatisfactory




Analysis Report on Teacher’s Feedback about College

Average Rating of Teachers’ Feedback Response found to be at 45%
Scale for Opinion of Teachers’ found to be at excellent.

Website address:

Direct Link URL:

The following are the observations on Teachers feedback about college

1. College should focus on infrastructure of library, laboratory, classrooms, canteen

etc.

Department wise library facility should be provided.

3. Separate facility for various departments like examination, gymkhana should be
provided.

4. Overall college infrastructure and other facilities are up to the mark.

N




Alumni Feedback about College

Category:

Total number of Alumni recorded feedback:

Total number of questions attempted:

Feedback Type:

Alumni Feedback

45
08

Online

Table 9 : Analysis Report on Alumni Feedback about College:

Very .
Q. Nature of Questions Excellent good Good | Satisfactory | Poor
No. (%) (%) (%) (%)
(%)
Rate the courses that you have
1 | learnt in the college in relation
to your current job / occupation 9 56 24 9 2
2 | Infrastructure and Lab Facilities 51 24 16 9 0
3 | Teaching Faculty 73 20 4 2 0
4 | Library 47 27 20 7 0
5 | Office Staff 60 24 7 7 2
6 | Educational Resources 56 22 16 7 0
7| Admission Procedure 51 27 13 9 0
8 | Overall Rating of the College 62 24 13 0 0
Total 51 28 14 6 1
Graphical Analysis Report on Alumni Feedback about College:
Graph 6: Alumni Feedback
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Analysis Report on Alumni Feedback about College:

We have received feedback from 45 responses through online process by web link

Website address:

Direct Link URL:

The Following observations on Alumni Feedback about College:

agkrownE

More Alumni involve in college event.
Improvement in canteen facility.
Should provide of new courses to students.

Campus interview, placement cell is necessary.
Purified water facility for drinking.
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